

Adani Ports Q1 net profit jumps 47.50% to ₹1,029 cr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 7

ADANI PORTS AND Special Economic Zone (APSEZ) on Wednesday reported a 47.50% rise in its consolidated net profit to ₹1,028.69 crore for the June quarter, helped by higher income.

APSEZ — India's largest port developer and logistics arm of the Adani Group — had posted a consolidated net profit of ₹697.40 crore for the corresponding quarter of the last fiscal, the company said in a regulatory filing to the BSE.

Total income grew to ₹3,216.92 crore during the quarter under review as against ₹2,703.86 crore a year ago.

Total expenses, however,

were flat at ₹1,796.34 crore in April-June 2019 as against ₹1,781.46 crore in the year-ago period.

"Cargo throughput at our ports continues to be robust. The strategy to have multi-commodity ports with geographical diversity connected to major economic hinterland, ability to handle various types of cargo and forming joint ventures with ship liners has helped us to get more cargo at our ports," Karan Adani, chief executive and whole time director of APSEZ, said in a statement.

He further said that the company's focus would continue to be on optimum utilisation of facilities, providing customer-centric solutions and ensuring that APSEZ continues to outperform the growth reg-

istered by all India ports.

The company, he said, will continue to adopt best practices in environment, social and governance processes.

APSEZ chief financial officer Deepak Maheshwari said, "Continued strength in our core operations has resulted in 16 per cent increase in both our operating revenue and consolidated EBITDA, maintaining our EBITDA margins. We are focussed on allocating capital efficiently and improving the return on capital employed."

The company said in Q1 FY20, APSEZ once again demonstrated its superior quality of delivery by handling record cargo throughput of 57 million tonne (MT) in a quarter, thus registering 18% cargo volume growth.

RELIANCE CAPITAL

Notice

NOTICE, pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, August 14, 2019, *inter-alia*, to consider and approve Company's Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2019 and Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

For Reliance Capital Limited
Atul Tandon
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: August 7, 2019
Place: Mumbai
Reliance Capital Limited
CIN: L65910MH1986PLC165645
Regd. Office: H Block, 1st Floor
Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400 710
Tel.: +91 22 3303 1000, Fax: +91 22 3303 6664
E-mail: rcl.investor@relianceada.com,
Website: www.reliancecapital.co.in

J. KUMAR INFRAPROJECTS LTD.
CIN : L74210MH1999PLC122886
Reg. Office: 16-A, Andheri Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053 | Tel: 022-67743555 | Fax 022-26730814
Email- info@jkumar.com, Website: www.jkumar.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

(₹ in Lakh) (Except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2019 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Audited	30-06-2018 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Audited
Total income from operations	66,774.14	96,799.04	61,841.74	2,78,709.09
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,187.07	8,749.99	5,981.87	26,829.39
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,187.07	8,749.99	5,981.87	26,829.39
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,092.16	5,731.62	4,018.69	17,706.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4,089.82	5,628.55	4,010.67	17,697.26
Equity Share Capital	3,783.28	3,783.28	3,783.28	3,783.28
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,62,966.69
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each per share)				
Basic :	5.41	7.57	5.31	23.40
Diluted :	5.41	7.57	5.31	23.40

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 07, 2019 in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the result for the quarter ended 30th June 2019.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- Effective from April 1, 2019, the company has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases using the modified retrospective approach. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on these financial results.
- The "Management Approach" as defined in "Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments", requires disclosure of segment wise information based on the manner in which the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the performance and allocates resources in cases where a reporting entity operated in more than one business segment. Since the company is primarily engaged only in the business of "Construction and Engineering Activities" which the management and CODM recognise as the sole business segment, hence there are no other reportable segments.
- Adjustments have been made in the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 to comply with the requirements of Ind AS 111 on "Joint Arrangements".
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
For J. Kumar Infraprojects Limited

Jagdishkumar M. Gupta
Executive Chairman
DIN : 01112887

Date : August 07, 2019
Place : Mumbai

SUDARSHAN
Sudarshan Chemical Industries Limited
Registered Office & Global Head Office : 162 Wellesley Road, Pune 411 001
Tel : 020 26226200 Fax : 020 26058222 CIN L24119PN1951PLC008409 Email : investorrelations@sudarshan.com Website : www.sudarshan.com

Statement Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations	38,298.5	34,044.4	143,286.1	39,642.8	36,015.9	147,651.0
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,415.8	4,037.8	12,948.0	4,533.6	4,247.2	13,642.9
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,348.7	12,961.2	21,283.8	6,466.5	10,989.0	20,869.9
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,455.4	9,580.6	14,951.9	4,540.3	7,515.3	13,974.4
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,112.4	9,500.5	15,454.8	4,011.3	6,738.0	13,753.7
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			58,473.8			55,386.8
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)						
	Basic & Diluted						
	From Continuing Operations	6.4	13.8	21.6	6.6	10.9	20.2
	From Discontinued Operations	(0.1)	(0.1)	0.3	(0.4)	(1.3)	(0.7)
	From Total Operations	6.3	13.7	21.9	6.2	9.6	19.5
		Not annualised			Not annualised		

NOTES :

- The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2019. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The "Limited Review" of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Consolidated Financial results include the Financial Results of the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. Prescient Color Limited, (upto the date of divestment) RIECO Industries Limited, Sudarshan Europe B.V. (The Netherlands), Sudarshan (Shanghai) Trading Company Limited (China); and the step-down subsidiaries viz. Sudarshan North America Inc. (U.S.A.), and Sudarshan Mexico S de R.L. de CV (Mexico).
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 as reported in these Standalone Financial Results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also the figures up to the end of the third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- As per SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, the Company has prepared its Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results. This is the first time the Company has prepared such results. As required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the comparative results for the immediately preceding quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and for the corresponding quarter in the previous year i.e. ended 30th June, 2018 have been prepared by the management and the management has exercised the necessary due diligence to ensure that the Consolidated Financial Results provide a true and fair view of the Company's affairs. These have not been subjected to review / audit.
- Exceptional item during the current period pertains to the gain (adjusted for the costs directly related to the transaction) of Rs. 1,932.9 from the sale of the Company's Industrial Mixing Solutions Division. Exceptional item during the previous period pertains to the gain (adjusted for the costs directly related to the transaction) from divestment of the Company's holdings in its wholly owned subsidiary, Prescient Color Limited and the sale of its Agro Formulation Branding Business and impairment recognised on assessment of investment in RIECO Industries Limited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results will be uploaded on the Company's website www.sudarshan.com and will also be available on the websites of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com for the benefit of shareholders and investors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

R.B.RATHI
Managing Director

Place : Pune
Date : 7th August, 2019

Asia Capital Limited
CIN: L65993DL1983PLC016453
Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi- 110 001
Tel: +91-11-2334 6954
Email: asiacapitalimited@gmail.com
Website: www.asiacapital.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that 04/2019-20 meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 13th August 2019 at 12:00 noon at the Registered Office of the Company at 2nd Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi- 110 001, *inter-alia*, to consider and approve the un-audited financial results for the quarter ending 30th June 2019.

For Asia Capital Limited
Sd/-
Kaveri Ghosh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Meb. No. A37894
2nd Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi- 110 001

Date: 07-08-2019
Place: Delhi

IL&FS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR VALUATION SERVICES

Proposals are being invited for selecting the Valuer(s) for the transaction involving the sale of Commercial, Residential and Real Estate properties at various locations in India held by IL&FS Group.

Interested parties may refer to <https://www.ilfsindia.com/pages/announcements/> for details regarding the potential engagement, eligibility criteria, forms and formats for applying, process involved and applicable terms and conditions for participating.

Applicants, who meet the eligibility criteria, would need to submit their documents and quotations latest by 6 PM India Time on August 22, 2019 as per details mentioned in the link

Aster
We'll Treat You Well!
Aster DM Healthcare Limited

CIN : L85110KL2008PLC021703
Registered office : IX/475L, Aster Medcity, Kuttisahib Road, South Chittoor PO, Cheranalloor, Kochi- 682027, Kerala, India.
T: 0484 6699228 E: investors@asterdmhealthcare.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

(Amount in INR crores except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
	For Quarter ended		For year ended		For Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
Total income	2,031.84	2,208.50	1,791.95	7,997.33	171.18	238.25	138.75	678.93
Net profit/ (loss) before tax	12.28	224.27	32.00	410.25	(16.86)	74.57	(12.63)	48.52
Net profit/ (loss) after tax	10.05	219.84	20.35	367.31	(16.86)	74.12	(12.63)	48.07
Total comprehensive income/ (loss)	(1.09)	178.67	99.81	429.72	(16.82)	74.75	(12.67)	48.64
Equity share capital	505.23	505.23	505.23	505.23	505.23	505.23	505.23	505.23
Other equity	-	-	-	2,708.53	-	-	-	2,475.05
Earnings per share (Face value of INR 10 each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
Basic	0.06	4.16	0.25	6.63	(0.34)	1.48	(0.25)	0.96
Diluted	0.06	4.16	0.25	6.62	(0.34)	1.48	(0.25)	0.96

The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on August 7, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 7, 2019.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial statements is made available on the Companies website www.asterdmhealthcare.com/investors and stock exchange website BSE <https://www.bseindia.com/> and NSE <https://www.nseindia.com/>

The Statement has been subjected to limited review by B S R and Associates, the statutory auditor of the Company. The review report of the auditor is unqualified.

Place : Kochi
Date : August 07, 2019

For Aster DM Healthcare Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Azad Moopen
DIN: 00159403
Chairman and Managing Director

RELIANCE HOME FINANCE
A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY

Notice

NOTICE, pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, August 13, 2019, *inter-alia*, to consider and approve Company's Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2019 and Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

For Reliance Home Finance Limited
Parul Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: August 7, 2019
Place: Mumbai

Reliance Home Finance Limited
CIN: L67190MH2008PLC183216
Regd. Office: Reliance Centre, South Wing, 6th Floor Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 055
Tel.: +91 22 3303 6000, Fax: +91 22 2610 3299
E-mail: rhfi.investor@relianceada.com,
Website: www.reliancehomefinance.com